
TABLE 1A Selected Statistics and Percent Share of Industry Groups to Total for Construction 

Establishments: Philippines, 2018 CPBI 

(Values are in thousand pesos, except for number of establishments and employment. Details may not add-up to total due 

to rounding and/or statistical disclosure control.) 

 
 

2009 

PSIC 

Code 

 

 

 
Industry Description 

Number of 

Establishments 

 

Total Employment 
Total Revenue 

(in thousand PHP) 

Value 
Share to Total 

(%) 
Value 

Share to Total 
(%) 

Value 
Share to Total 

(%) 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 

 

F Construction 2,487 
 

348,100 
 

712,902,946 
 

 

F410 Construction of buildings 1,115 44.8 133,020 38.2 315,822,490 44.3 

F421 Construction of roads and railways 374 15.0 110,108 31.6 227,213,501 31.9 

F422 Construction of utility projects 125 5.0 21,299 6.1 34,715,285 4.9 

 
F429 

Construction of other civil engineering 

projects 
 

163 
 

6.6 
 

14,677 
 

4.2 
 

32,048,173 
 

4.5 

F431 Demolition and site preparation 13 0.5 5,363 1.5 7,574,999 1.1 

 
F432 

Electrical, plumbing and other 
construction installation activities 

 
467 

 
18.8 

 
45,089 

 
13.0 

 
65,798,973 

 
9.2 

F433 Building completion and finishing 96 3.9 9,157 2.6 16,776,692 2.4 

F439 Other specialized construction activities 134 5.4 9,387 2.7 12,952,832 1.8 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

2009 

PSIC 

Code 

 

 

 
Industry Description 

Total Expense 

(in thousand PHP) 

Value Added 

(in thousand PHP) 

Value 
Share to Total 

(%) 
Value 

Share to Total 

(%) 

(7) (8) (9) (10) 

 

F Construction 632,994,620  289,602,629  

 
F410 Construction of buildings 281,033,810 44.4 111,951,773 38.7 

F421 Construction of roads and railways 199,155,172 31.5 105,326,807 36.4 

F422 Construction of utility projects 33,045,546 5.2 13,581,395 4.7 

 

F429 

Construction of other civil engineering 

projects 
 

29,928,590 
 

4.7 
 

10,839,289 
 

3.7 

F431 Demolition and site preparation 7,033,266 1.1 4,319,289 1.5 

 

F432 

Electrical, plumbing and other 

construction installation activities 
 

58,058,798 
 

9.2 
 

27,435,307 
 

9.5 

F433 Building completion and finishing 12,914,678 2.0 8,793,644 3.0 

F439 Other specialized construction activities 11,824,759 1.9 7,355,126 2.5 

 

Source : Philippine Statistics Authority, 2018 CPBI 
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