## TABLE 1A Selected Statistics and Percent Share of Industry Groups to Total for Construction Establishments: Philippines, 2018 CPBI

(Values are in thousand pesos, except for number of establishments and employment. Details may not add-up to total due to rounding and/or statistical disclosure control.)

2009 PSIC Code	Industry Description	Number of Establishments		Total Employment		Total Revenue (in thousand PHP)	
		Value	Share to Total (%)	Value	Share to Total (%)	Value	Share to Total (%)
		(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
F	Construction	2,487		348,100		712,902,946	
	,						
F410	Construction of buildings	1,115	44.8	133,020	38.2	315,822,490	44.3
F421	Construction of roads and railways	374	15.0	110,108	31.6	227,213,501	31.9
F422	Construction of utility projects	125	5.0	21,299	6.1	34,715,285	4.9
F429	Construction of other civil engineering projects	163	6.6	14,677	4.2	32,048,173	4.5
F431	Demolition and site preparation	13	0.5	5,363	1.5	7,574,999	1.1
F432	Electrical, plumbing and other construction installation activities	467	18.8	45,089	13.0	65,798,973	9.2
F433	Building completion and finishing	96	3.9	9,157	2.6	16,776,692	2.4
F439	Other specialized construction activities	134	5.4	9,387	2.7	12,952,832	1.8

2009 PSIC Code		Total E	•	Value Added (in thousand PHP)		
	Industry Description	Value	Share to Total (%)	Value	Share to Total (%)	
		(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	
F	Construction	632,994,620		289,602,629		
F410	Construction of buildings	281,033,810	44.4	111,951,773	38.7	
F421	Construction of roads and railways	199,155,172	31.5	105,326,807	36.4	
F422	Construction of utility projects	33,045,546	5.2	13,581,395	4.7	
	Construction of other civil engineering					
F429	projects	29,928,590	4.7	10,839,289	3.7	
F431	Demolition and site preparation	7,033,266	1.1	4,319,289	1.5	
F432	Electrical, plumbing and other construction installation activities	58,058,798	9.2	27,435,307	9.5	
F433	Building completion and finishing	12,914,678	2.0	8,793,644	3.0	
F439	Other specialized construction activities	11,824,759	1.9	7,355,126	2.5	

Source : Philippine Statistics Authority, 2018 CPBI